
(R-2001-783 COR.)

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2 94697

MAR 2 ? 2001

ADOPTED ON

WHEREAS , on March 27, 2001, the Council of the City of San Diego considered two

actions. The first action was consideration of a Third Amendment to the Consultant Agreement

for Sorrento Valley Road Improvement Project [R-2001-783] for approval. The second action

was certification of the Environmental Impact Report [EIR] Report LDF 99-0220 [R-2001-795]

WHEREAS, after consideration of these two actions, the City Council did not approve

Resolution No. R-2001-783 and Resolution No. R-2001-795.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council that the City Manager is directed to return to

City Council with an action to amend the applicable Torrey Pines Community Plan and Local

Coastal Program Land Use Plan. The amendment shall propose a deletion of Sorrento Valley

Road between Carmel Valley Road and Carmel Mountain Road as part of the traffic circulation

system. This action shall include all necessary documents and/or reports with all necessary

findings, including, but not limited to, all supporting environmental documents and a street

vacation, if legally necessary.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council that the City Manager is directed to

return with information regarding the future redevelopment of Sorrento Valley Road between

Carmel Valley Road and Carmel Mountain Road for its consideration. The Manager shall include

reports on two options described below and recommend all necessary actions.

-PAGE 1 OF 3-




Option 1. Redevelop and design the street known as Sorrento Valley Road between

Carmel Valley Road and Carmel Mountain Road primarily as a recreational amenity for

pedestrians and bicycles, with understanding that limited vehicular access is necessary for

emergencies, maintenance of City and SDG&E facilities, and access to property, as is deemed


necessary under the law.

Option 2. Redevelop and design the street known as Sorrento Valley Road between

Carmel Valley Road and Carmel Mountain Road for limited one-way vehicular access open to

the public during daylight hours, subject to intermittent closure at the direction of the S tate of

California representatives, in combination with a two-way pedestrian and bicycle pathway

similar to one currently located on the Father Junipero Serra T rail in M ission Trails Regional

Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the City

Manager is directed to provide a report on four pending projects in the area of Sorrento Valley

Road that directly affect the subject transportation circulation. The four projects are Vista

Sorrento Parkway; Mira Sorrento Parkway, Carroll Canyon Road extension; and The Project

Study Report for the 1-5 exit overpass traversing over the railroad tracks at Roselle Street, which

report this Council wishes to expedite.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the City Council that the City Manager is directed to

work with State Parks and community groups to develop a vision, and to compose a Master Plan

for the Torrey Pines State Reserve, including, but not limited to, the accommodation of the


park's habitat management The City Manager is further directed to work with the State of

California to obtain funding to implement this Master Plan and to report to Council on the


-PAGE 2 OF 3-

''. 294697




development of the Master Plan within a reasonable amount of time. The report on the Master

Plan does not need to coincide with the Council presentation on the redevelopment of Sorrento

Valley Road.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By 

(IM. lujrfT

KERI KATZ

Deputy City Attorney

KK:km

11/03/00

4/16/01 Cor. Copy

Aud.Cert-AC2100552

Or Dept.E ng&CP


R-2001-783

Form=auagr frm

-PAGE 3 OF 3-

294697




The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COM PTROLLER


CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BA LA NCE 

AC 

ORIGINATING -

DEPT NO 

2100552

547

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,

and is otherwise unallotted


Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date 

By._

AUDITOR AND COMPTROL L ER'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA


ACCTG 

LINE 

CY 

PY FUND 

DEPT ORG ACCOUNT 

JOB 

ORDER 

OPERATION 

ACCOUNT 

.

BENF/


EQUIP 

FACILITY 

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT


FUND OVERRIDE Q

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BA LA NCE


I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the

provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the

requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the

purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the

Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the

same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered

Not to Exceed $, 

758,000 00

Vendor BRW, Inc

Purpose A uthonzing the expenditure of funds for the purpose of executing the Third Amendment to the

consultant agreement for the Sorrento Valley Road Improvement Project

Date 

November 6, 2000


OMPTROL L ER'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA ( / i /

ACCTG 

LINE 

1 

CY 

PY 

0 

FUND 

30244 

DEPT 

30244 

ORG 

107 

ACCOUNT 

^41186 

JOB 

ORDER 

523300 

,

OPERATION 

ACCOUNT 

BENF/


EQUIP 

30300

FACIUTY


TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (RE

V2-92

AMOUNT


$758,000 00

$758,000 00

FUND OVERRIDE Q

294697 

2 7 2001


